
First published in the Government *Gazette*, Electronic Edition, on 4th November 2015 at 5:00 pm.

No. S 637

**PROTECTED AREAS AND PROTECTED PLACES ACT
(CHAPTER 256)**

**PROTECTED PLACES (MISCELLANEOUS AMENDMENTS)
(NO. 2) ORDER 2015**

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 5(1) of the Protected Areas and Protected Places Act, the Minister for Home Affairs makes the following Order:

Citation and commencement

1. This Order may be cited as the Protected Places (Miscellaneous Amendments) (No. 2) Order 2015 and comes into operation on 4 November 2015.

Deletion of item (8) of Schedule

2. Item (8) of the Schedule to the Protected Places (Consolidation) Order (O 2) is deleted.

Amendment of item (17) of Schedule

3. Item (17) of the Schedule to the Protected Places (Consolidation) Order (O 4) is amended —

- (a) by deleting the words “The President, SNP Corporation Ltd” in the first column and substituting the words “The President and Chief Executive Officer, Toppan Leefung Pte. Ltd.”;
- (b) by deleting the words “SNP CORPORATION LTD UBI PLANT” in the second column and substituting the words “TOPPAN LEEFUNG PTE. LTD. UBI PLANT”;
- (c) by deleting the words “SNP Corporation Ltd and SNP Security Printing Pte Ltd” wherever they appear in the second column and substituting in each case the words “Toppan Leefung Pte. Ltd. and Toppan Security Printing Pte. Ltd.”; and